Feb 2, 1904

June 12, 1906

Oct 21, 1909

Jan. 5, 1910

Apr. 5, 1910

June 14, 1910

Jan. 10, 1911

May 22, 1912

Oct 3, 1918

Oct 5, 1918

Dec. 11, 1918

Dec. 31, 1918

Jan 9, 1919

Lancaster county Nebraska 1900s Marriages

Sullivan, Murty J.

Sullivan, Agnes

Sullivan, John M.
Sullivan, Kate T.

Hartz, Ervin E.
Mary Cecilia Cody

Baughman, Ralph L.

Haase, Carrie L.

Baughman, Marland
Sullivan, Mary Ellen

Shea, John F.
Enright, Maggie

Enright, John J.
Cody, Julia G.

Smith, Vernon
Luckhardt, Alma C.

Ernst, John
Strelow, Ethel H.L.

Haase, William
Mills, Lavaughn M.

Wells, William B
Oltjenbruns, Amanda

Scheuler, Joseph W.

Wagman, Clara

Dalton, Maurice M.

28 Mi
23 Ne

24 Ne
24 Ne

25 Ne
21 Ne

29 Ind
20 Ne

25 Ind
24 Ne

26 Ne
20 Ne

23 Ne
21 Ne

26 Ind
19 Ne

25 Ne
19 Ne

46 Pa.
22 Wyo

23 Ky.
22 Ne

22 Mo.
19 Ne

21 Ne

Rokeby
Rokeby

Denton
Denton

Roca

Lincoln

Denton
Denton

Denton
Rokeby

Denton
Denton

Denton
Lincoln

Denton

Denton

Denton
Crete

Lincoln

Lincoln

Normal
Rokeby

Havelock
Havelock

Lincoln

Eugene F. Sullivan

James Sullivan

John P. Sullivan

Eugene F. Sullivan

Jeremiah C. Hartz
John P. Cody

L.Baughman
Fred Haase

L.Baughman

Eugene F. Sullivan

John D. Shea
Frank Enright

Frank Enright
John Cody

Samuel Smith
John Luckhardt

John Ernst
Robert Strelow

Frederick Haase

Benjamin Mills

Algie Wells
Fred Oltjenbruns

John Scheuler

Louis Wagman

Maurice Dalton

Bridget Sullivan

Julia Sullivan

Kate Sullivan
Bridget Sullivan

Laura Vesperman
Mary Sullivan

Maria Hope

Emma Herpolsheimer

Maria Hope
Bridget Sullivan

Anna Shea
Anna McCormick

Anna McCormick
Mary Sullian

Lizzie Frymoyer
Amalia Lube

Anna Stelelo
Maggie Denlavy

Dorothy Leigh

Elizabeth Vesperman

Don't know

Lena Krumm

Elizabeth Box
Mary Lenigan

Sarah O'Holleran

T.A. Sullivan
Angela Sullivan

Jerry J. Sullivan
Ella Sullivan

Timothy Sullivan
Julia Cody

Albert Haase
Emma Haase

Eugene Sullivan

Loretta Sullivan

John Enright
Helen Shea

Patrick Enright

Anna Byrne

Clarence Smith
Mrs. Ella Wilson

Lillian Dierks
Myrtle McBride

Clarence Mills

Leona Haase

John Oltjenbruns
Alice Weeks

Alvin Wagman
Gertrude Wagman

Allen Sheldon



Jan 26, 1919

Mar. 29, 1919

June 12, 1919

Mar. 26, 1919

May 1, 1923

June 18, 1923

June 30, 1923

July 31, 1923

Aug 27,1923

Oct 6, 1925

Oct 14, 1925

Dec 7, 1925

Lancaster county Nebraska 1900s Marriages

Siebert, Dorothy

Smith, Peter O.
Strelow, Helen

Davis, Homer M.

Haase, Frances H.

Wilson, George H.
Beam, Grace B.

Belden, Kingsley J.
Oltjenbruns, Bertha

Haase, Benjamin E.

Vosta, Frances

Kenney, Robert E.
McCarthy, Willa

Beirnes, Bertram
Waugh, Nettie

Bingham, John T.
Packard, LaVera D.

Smith, John J.
Strelow, Ruth F.

Haase, Cecil W.
Reed, Frances H.

Beam, William L.
Fraas, Marie A.

Chrisman, Orval J.
Hedvall, Edna E.

20 Ne

27 Ne
21 Ne

22 Ne
21 Ne

26 Ne
25 Ne

24 Ne
17 Ne

27 Ne
24 Ne

21 Ne
20 Ne

47 Canada
43 111

21 Ne
20 Ne

25 Ne
22 Ne

23 Ne
24 Ne

25 Ne
18 Ne

19 Ne
19 Ne

Lincoln

Martell
Crete

Lincoln

Denton

Denton

Denton

Crete

Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln

Havelock

Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln

Emerald
Emerald

Martell
Crete

Roca
Lincoln

Denton

Denton

Denton
Denton

Edward Siebert

Patrick Smith
Robert Strelow

J.W. Davis
Fred Haase

Charles Wilson

Alec Beam

H.J. Beldin
Fred Oltjenbruns

Henry Haase
Jake Vosta

James Kenney
Dennis McCarthy

W.J. Beirnes
T. B. Littler

Fred Bingham
M.B. Packard

Patrick Smith
Robert Strelow

Louie H.Haase
James G. Reed

Alex Beam
Ewald J. Fraas

James N. Chrisman
Godfrey Hedvall

Blanche Traver

Bridget Shean
Margaret Dunlavy

Lavina Dodds

Emma Herpolsheimer

Kitty Barton

Milly(Surname not given)

Della M. Sparks
Lena Krumm

Anna Herpolsheimer

Barbara Podrasky

Emma McDonald

Anna Jones

Emma Rife
Mary McGowan

Elmyra Danely
Erma Kouba

Bridget Shean
Margaret Dunlavy

Sophia Case
Catherine Kelly

Millie Christner
Mary Ernst

Maggie Wild
Anne Larson

Dorothy Siebert

William Smith
Ruth Strelow

Fred Haase
Lawrence W. Davis

Charles Wilson
A. Beam

Amanda Wells
Frank R. Eggeling

John Haase
Minnie Haase

Eleanor Potter
Dwan McCarthy

Lucy Wolfe
Charles Wolfe

C.F. Bingham
C.L. Kouba

C. Robert Strelow
Mildred M. Strelow

Harold Jackson
Marie Campbell

Harold Fraas
Edith Beam

William Kinner

Pauline Chrisman

Div. 1921
Div.Oct22



June 16, 1937

June 16, 1937

June 30, 1937

July 16, 1937

Aug 18, 1937

Nov 5, 1937

Nov 20, 1937

Nov 27, 1937

Dec 2, 1937

Dec 11, 1937

Jan 4, 1938

Jan 12, 1938

Lancaster county Nebraska 1900s Marriages

James W. Dewey
Maybelle M. Enright

Raymond Alms
Margaret Hellerich

Clarence F. Schwabauer
Rose A. Luckhardt

Elmer Phillips
Emmaretta V. Livingston

John R. Zadina

Irene R. Sullivan

Victor Meisinger
Marion S. Severin

Alvin F. Lubben
Velma Lostroh

Norval G. Roeder
Mildred L. Shafer

Edwin F. Lostroh
Stells E. Schroeder

Fred D. Latham
Maxine L. Tankersley

Lyle K. Judson
Evelyn M. Campbell

George J. Wendelin
Leona E. Nitzel

24 Ne
24 Ne

23 Ne
22 Ne

22 Ne
22 Ne

22 Ne
20 Ne

30 Ne
30 Ne

22 Wyo
20 Ne

24 Ne
18 Ne

21 Ne
20 Ne

22 Ne
21 Ne

24 Ne
21 Ne

21 Ks
21 Ne

21 Ne
21 Ne

Malcolm
Denton

Malcolm
Emerald

Lincoln

Denton

Chadron
Martell

Hebron

Lincoln

Lincoln
Hallam

Lincoln

Emerald

Sterling, Colo.
Emerald

Emerald
Waco

Denton

Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln

Hallam
Hallam

Louis E. Dewey
Francis Enright

Henry Alms
George Hellerich

Henry Schwabauer
Walter J Luckhardt

E.E. Phillips
Clarence Livingston

John R. Zadina
Eugene J. Sullivan

Henry Meisinger

George Severin

Eilt Lubben
Arthur Lubben

Fred W. Roeder
Alva M. Shafer

William G. Lostroh
Fred H. Schroeder

Fred T. Latham
Charles A. Tankersley

Charles E. Judson
Floyd Campbell

John Wendelin Jr.
John Nitzel

Mary E. Cell
Margaret Shea

Minnie Junge
Stella Hedges

Mollie Geo
Ada Burgess

Elizabeth F. England
Emmaretta Fischer

Alice Jane Prentice
Anna Shea

Catherine Maul
Mary Busch

Matilda Miller

Ida Ninneman

Clara Krueger
Katherine Speidel

Ida M. Westfahl
Katherine Hinrichs

Polly M. Piper
Rita Stevenson

Oliva Kirkendall
Ethel Smith

Sophia Schenansgruber

Margaret Schramm

Francis Enright
Loretta Townsend

Rudolph Nietenstein
Mrs. Rudolph Nietenstein

Harold Schwabauer
Esther Wiechert

Mary Ellen Livingston
Frank D. Livingston

Barth Sullivan
Margaret McGinley

Glenn Severin

Amelia Severin

Irene Smith

Henry Lostroh

Leslie Proctor
Mrs. LaVerne Roeder

Fred Busboom
Mrs. Fred Busboom

Vera Zieman
Floyd Hannah

CCC camp

Mrs. Ethel Stewart

Bernard P. Menke

Pauline E. Wendelin
John Wendelin Jr.



Jan 21, 1938

Jan 23, 1938

Feb 9, 1938

Feb 9, 1938

Mar 30, 1938

May 10, 1938

May 10, 1938

May 17, 1938

May 28, 1938

June 4, 1938

June 22, 1938

June 28, 1938

June 29, 1938

Lancaster county Nebraska 1900s Marriages

Harold P. Shea

Genevieve C. Schlesselmann

Jesse A. Cates
Rayma E. Scott

Alvin W. Auman
Lois M. Pillard

Leonard W. Carlson
Dorothy I. Chapelow

John Bernard Elrod
Maxine Marion Mickle

Lyle Reckling
Phyllis G. Spellman

Raymond H. Wells
Beulah I. Clouse

Norman Kreps
Nola K. Elder

Marvin R. Hornby
Ida Anna Lukes

Harry J. Geislinger
Esther M. Retherford

Earl F. McDonald
Ann M. Enright

Elmer W. Borgman
Edna L. Sullivan

John L. Fiedler

22 Ne
19 Ne

29 Ks
17 Ne

26 Ne
21 Ne

25 Ne
22 Ne

22 Ne
20 Ne

22 Ne
22 Ne

22 Ne
21 Ne

20 Ne
21 Ne

28 Ne
22 Ne

28 Ne
18 Ne

27 Ne
27 Ne

24 Ne
19 Ne

25 Ne

Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln

Denton

Firth
Hallam

Omaha
Lincoln

Denton
Denton

Princeton
Sprague

Hallam
Greenwood

Emerald
Council Bluff, I

Emerald

Lincoln

Crete
Martell

Emerald

Lincoln

Denton
Denton

Ceresco

John Shea
Alfred E. Schlesselmann

Harvey Cates
Clarence W. Scott

William E. Auman
Harry Pillard

Elmer W. Carlson
Ernest C. Chapelow

John D. Elrod
Lauren H. Mickle

Fred Reckling
John A. Spellman

Delma Wells
Dudley Clouse

Walter Kreps
Frank Elder

Herbert Hornby
John Lukes

Paul Geislinger
Thomas H. Retherford

George McDonald
Francis Enright

Herman Borgman

Eugene S. Sullivan

Edward Fiedler

Margaret Enright
Ellen Von Busch

Minnie Cates
Sadie E. Shane

Gertrude Gable
Delia Ebbers

Lulu Anderson
Lena Gerbig

Florence E. Mays
Mabel C. Doty

Calla Kerst
Sophie Schmutte

Sophie Stutheit
Floy Baldwin

Carrie Hockenbary

Cora Paris

Mary A. Swales
Martha Hornby

Elizabeth Braaf
Maude Cunningthm

Dora Faulhaber
Margaret Shea

Dena Borchers
Laura Meistrell

Magdelene Stanislav

Harry Harmon
Mrs. Harry Harmon

Better Brunke
Dallas Johnson

Gertrude R. Pillard
Manford M. Auman

Virginia Erickson
A.E. Chittenden

Leslie Elrod
Mrs. Leslie Elrod

John Spellman
John A. Spellman

Lorraine L. Wells
Earl Matthews

Frank Nolan

Grace Nolan

Mary Bloodhart
George Bloodhart

A. M. Wells
Mrs. A.M. Wells

Francis J. Enright
Virginia M. English

Earl Borgman
Rita Shea

Henry Fiedler

Div. 1934

Div 1933



July 31, 1938

Aug 2, 1938

Aug 16, 1938

Sept 8, 1938

Lancaster county Nebraska 1900s Marriages

Lela L. Sullivan

Orin E. Peterson
Helen L. Young

Leo M. Amen
Mildred M. Sullivan

Elven B. Vergith
RozAnn Juricek

Gerald E. Sullivan
Luana L. Lauterbach

20 Ne

22 Ne
23 Ne

25 Ne
21 Ne

21 Ne
21 Ne

25 Ne
20 Ne

Denton

Martell

Lincoln

Denton
Martell

Crete
Crete

Martell
Martell

Paul J. Sullivan

Wilbur E. Peterson
Walter R. Young

Marcus Amen
John F. Sullivan

Ceylon R. Vergith
John V. Juricek

John F. Sullivan
Fred Lauterbach

Margaret Rosekrans

Bertha Steinhausen
Sadie Elkins

Elizabeth Sullivan
Margaret Ryan

Eula Belle Franklin

Rose Prochaska

Margaret Ryan
Linda Schmutte

Vera Enright

Alyce Fern Craig
Melvin Ellis Peterson

Joseph Amen
Julia Sullivan

Libbie Duggan
Sam Duggan

Leo Amen
Mildred Amen



